# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0828004024 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/06/2008 08:50 AM Pg; 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Residential Funding Company, LLC One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100 Minneapolis AN 55423

RFC Loan Number: 5593598 Seller Loan Number: 0029516544



#### CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas as Trustee, Residential Funding Company, LLC fka Residential Funding Corporation, Attorney-In-Fact

3 Park Pla a, 15th Floor, Irvine, CA 92714-8505

the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

LaSalle Bank National Association as Trustee

135 S. LaSalle Street, Suito 1511, Chicago, IL 60603

all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated 9/18/2001 executed by KEVIN P DOYLE AND JACQUELINE L DOYLE

TO/FOR: New Century Mortgage Corporation

and recorded in Book \_\_\_\_\_ on Page 1 of 25 as Instrument No. 0010898773 cm 3/26/2001 of official Records in the County Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois.

Mortgage Amount: \$280,000.00

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas as Trustee, Residential Funding Company, Live fka
Residential Funding Corporation, Attorney, In-Fact

NAME: Crislyn Murphy

TITLE: Vice President

Codilis & Associates, P.C. 15W030 North Frontage Road Suite 100 Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Attn: Doc Control

**BOX 70** 

07-4014

0828004024 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Minnesota) Hennepin)

On 5/9/2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Crislyn Murphy, Vice President of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas as Trustee, Residential Funding Company, LLC fka Resident at anding Corporation, Attorney-In-Fact personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrumer. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said State

Prepared by Crislyn Murphy

Residential Funding Company, LLC One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100

Minneapolis, MN 55423, (952)979-4000

Ettamae Taylor Notary Public - Minnesota

Property Address: 2003 NORTH HOWE STREET ##2N CHICAGO, IL 60614 Clart's Office

LEGAL: See attached.

0828004024 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STREET ADDRESS: 2003 N HOWE ST #2N

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-33-128-074-1005

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NO. 2003-2 IN THE LINCOLN PARK I CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING REAL ESTATE:

LOT 1 IN S. T. COOPER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 98 FEET OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 1 IN JULIA FOSTER PORTER'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS 342, OOK COOK COUNTY CLARK'S OFFICE DOCUMENT 24856842; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.